

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 19-4360 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/1/2019 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 7/16/2019 Final action: 7/16/2019

Title: \*Ratifying an emergency procurement dated June 19, 2019 approved by the City Manager as

> provided for under section 2-797(2) and 2-797(4) of the code of ordinances, for Ring Power Corporation in an amount not to exceed \$72,738.00 to procure a caterpillar 350 KW 3-phase diesel

generator for the Key West Police Department; authorizing any necessary budge transfers.

Jim Scholl Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Declaration Letter of Emergency, 4. Ring Power Quote, 5.

Pantropic Power Quote, 6. Florida Detroit Diesel Quote

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/16/2019	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

\*Ratifying an emergency procurement dated June 19, 2019 approved by the City Manager as provided for under section 2-797(2) and 2-797(4) of the code of ordinances, for Ring Power Corporation in an amount not to exceed \$72,738.00 to procure a caterpillar 350 KW 3-phase diesel generator for the Key West Police Department; authorizing any necessary budge transfers.